
Rennen # 312.02.2025 - Vincennes Seite 7

©2025 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 391878 / ExtID: 28393312.02.2025 - Vincennes Seite 7

3
15:05

2100 m
18.000 €

Autostart

Prix De Guise
Rennpreis: 18.000 € (8.100 4.500 2.520 1.440 900 360 180)
PRIX DE GUISE Breed 8 Breed R Course " In RECLAMER " Mobile Allocates to the Start 18.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.100 (G. and P. P.) 
8.100, 4.500, 2.520, 1.440, 900, 360, 180. For years 6 ( J ), claiming breed for 18.000. 

1
2100

ML: 31,0

Joker Madrik
6j. b hors W (Up And Quick - Diana Madrik)

Trainer: Matthieu Varin
Besitzer: Philippe Rennesson
Züchter: M. Emmanuel Leclerc

Adrien Lamy

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 15 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    17.786 €13,2 69.726 €
02.02 Vincennes 9 15,8 2700B 41.000 157,0 F. Lecanu Jabiru Boy, Jumbo Jack, Jakabino
10.01 Vincennes 10 16,6 2100A 18.000 103,0 Cl. Fouquet Jismie Griff, Josio Du Pommereux, Juby De 
27.12 Vincennes 9 13,6 2850B 41.000 135,0 F. Lecanu Jolvik De Guez, Joss Aimef, Jackpot De Ju
10.12 Vincennes 8 16,2 2850B 18.000 41,0 Cl. Fouquet Imoko Du Bouillon, Joker Du Lys, Jean Mad
25.11 Vincennes 12 14,0 2100A 18.000 16,0 M. Potier Joker Du Lys, Jack Fouloniere, Josepha Me

2
ML: 35,0

Johanna Jobyna
6j. b hors S (Uniclove - Valeur Actuelle)

Trainer: Mathieu Mottier
Besitzer: Marin Courant
Züchter: M. Philippe Thirionet

Eric Raffin

2025: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    12.700 € 2024: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    14.420 €13,8 69.865 €
29.01 Angers 1 17,3 3150B 18.500 2,9 Antoine Boutin Johanna Jobyna, Julicia De Nesle, Jikita Me
11.01 Argentan 2 17,4 2900B 17.500 Antoine Boutin Joyce Pile, Johanna Jobyna, Jet Set Charm
19.12 Meslay-Du-Maine 1 15,0 2600A 20.000 2,6 E. Raffin Johanna Jobyna, Joella Bella, Jonquille D'Ai
12.11 Vincennes unpl 2850B 18.000 7,5 M. Mottier James Bond, Jaspe, Jaguar Du Gite
18.09 Caen 6 14,3 2200A 21.000 8,9 Antoine Boutin Jamina Des Chasses, Joyce D'Aveze, Joa 

3
ML: 19,0

Joker Des Molles
6j. b hors W (Eridan - Carla Des Molles)

Trainer: Charles Cuiller
Besitzer: Ph. Dewulf
Züchter: Sas Jlb Management

Yoann Lebourgeois

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.860 €12,3 130.200 €
28.01 Vincennes dis 2100A 18.000 38,0 C. Enault Horace Des Champs, Ipso Du Fer, Hana D'
10.01 Vincennes 9 15,0 2100A 18.000 21,0 C. Enault Jismie Griff, Josio Du Pommereux, Juby De 
15.10 Vincennes 2 15,5 2850B 18.000 8,8 B. Rochard Journey Of Dream, Joker Des Molles, Jemill
07.10 Enghien dis 2900B 18.000 7,4 B. Rochard Kapitan D'Heripre, Journey Of Dream, Jules
28.09 Enghien 6 14,5 2150A 18.000 11,0 B. Rochard Joyeux Meslois, Journey Of Dream, Jack Fo

4
ML: 13,0

Jolie Nana
6j. al S (Coktail Jet - Cosette)

Trainer: Lucien Swita
Besitzer: L. Swita
Züchter: M. Lucien Swita

Benjamin Rochard

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    7.285 €13,3 68.175 €
18.01 Argentan dis 2900B 5.500 A. Unterreiner Job Du Mouchel, Hijo Moko, Jullian Daddy
11.01 Argentan unpl 2900B 17.500 J. Deville Joyce Pile, Johanna Jobyna, Jet Set Charm
29.12 Vincennes unpl 2850B 41.000 214,0 Ph. Daugeard Joke De Chenu, Jaryca, Jade Venesi
28.09 Enghien 9 15,3 2150A 18.000 71,0 P.Y. Verva Joyeux Meslois, Journey Of Dream, Jack Fo
16.09 Laval 9 15,7 2850B Monte 24.000 71,0 J.Y. Ricart Jade Du Parc, Jumbo De Lunese, Jet Besp

5
ML: 23,0

Juby De Bailly
6j. al W (Quaker Jet - Quokine De Chavot)

Trainer: Bruno Bourgoin
Besitzer: D. Brochon
Züchter: Ecurie L.B. Bourgoin

Francois Lagadeuc

2025: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.520 € 2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €12,2 93.870 €
06.02 Vincennes 8 14,9 2100A 18.000 15,0 A. Bourgoin Iron Mijack, Hortensia De Larre, Harfan Des
28.01 Vincennes 8 13,9 2100A 18.000 21,0 A. Bourgoin Horace Des Champs, Ipso Du Fer, Hana D'
10.01 Vincennes 3 14,4 2100A 18.000 41,0 A. Bourgoin Jismie Griff, Josio Du Pommereux, Juby De 
03.01 Vincennes 11 13,3 2175B 46.000 157,0 J.Ch. Piton Jacomo Bello, Jojo Toons, Jericho
13.11 Mauquenchy 10 16,6 2850B 40.000 106,0 A. Bourgoin Jugement D'Ave, Jilord Viva, Journaio Du R

6
ML: 38,0

Jack Barrow
6j. b hors W (Uhlan Du Val - Vie A Deux)

Trainer: Guillaume Gillot
Besitzer: Ecurie Sidere
Züchter: Ecurie Le Tremont

Jean-Michel Bazire

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    14.940 €11,9 84.210 €
10.01 Vincennes dis 2100A 18.000 2,6 Th. Raffin Jismie Griff, Josio Du Pommereux, Juby De 
03.01 Vincennes dis 2175B 46.000 9,7 E. Raffin Jacomo Bello, Jojo Toons, Jericho
22.12 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 46.000 20,0 T. Mathias-Maisonnette Jacaranda, Jag Royal, Jack Surprise
25.11 Vincennes 4 11,9 2100A 46.000 6,1 J.M. Bazire Janko Haufor, Junkies Minds, Jasmin Du No
21.10 Les Sables D'Olo 1 2800B 24.000 3,4 E. Raffin Jack Barrow, Jiva, Jonquillete Crepin

7
ML: 10,0

Jean Madrik
6j. al W (Up And Quick - Comtesse Flore)

Trainer: Julien Raffestin
Besitzer: Fabrice Pierre Bouvier
Züchter: M. Emmanuel Leclerc

Gabriele Gelormini

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 16 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    16.020 €11,7 83.480 €
27.01 Mauquenchy unpl 2875B 24.000 80,0 Julien Raffestin Joselito Du Vivier, Juste Avant, Johore
10.01 Vincennes dis 2100A 18.000 19,0 J. Melis Macias Jismie Griff, Josio Du Pommereux, Juby De 
10.12 Vincennes 3 15,8 2850B 18.000 6,2 J. Melis Macias Imoko Du Bouillon, Joker Du Lys, Jean Mad
25.11 Vincennes 10 12,9 2100A 46.000 112,0 G. Gelormini Janko Haufor, Junkies Minds, Jasmin Du No
12.11 Vincennes dis 2850B 18.000 13,0 G. Gelormini James Bond, Jaspe, Jaguar Du Gite

8
ML: 31,0

Jack Fouloniere
6j. al W (Roc Meslois - Uxie Pierji)

Trainer: Stephane Provoost
Besitzer: Ecurie Danover
Züchter: M. Régis Chevallier

Julien Travers

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    360 € 2024: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    19.650 €12,5 69.085 €
10.01 Vincennes 6 14,8 2100A 18.000 16,0 R. Blachet Jismie Griff, Josio Du Pommereux, Juby De 
25.11 Vincennes 2 13,7 2100A 18.000 9,7 R. Blachet Joker Du Lys, Jack Fouloniere, Josepha Me
12.11 Graignes 4 17,0 2725A 23.000 114,0 J. Travers Jacquot Du Dome, Jocelyne, Joyau Du Rib
17.10 Enghien 5 13,7 2150A 41.000 38,0 E. De Jesus Junkies Minds, Jugement D'Ave, Jacquot D
02.10 Le Croisé-Laroch 8 14,2 2700A 24.000 16,0 F. Lecanu Jelga Du Vivier, Jalisco De Neuvy, Jean No 

9
ML: 51,0

Journey Of Dream
6j. al W (Prodigious - Story Charm)

Trainer: Romain Derieux
Besitzer: Mauricette De Sousa
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Dubois

Franck Nivard

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.080 € 2024: 14 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    46.860 €12,7 138.940 €
28.01 Vincennes 5 13,3 2100A 18.000 6,2 A.A. Boulard Horace Des Champs, Ipso Du Fer, Hana D'
10.01 Vincennes 7 15,0 2100A 18.000 3,3 A.A. Boulard Jismie Griff, Josio Du Pommereux, Juby De 
15.10 Vincennes 1 15,3 2850B 18.000 1,7 R. Derieux Journey Of Dream, Joker Des Molles, Jemill
07.10 Enghien 2 15,0 2900B 18.000 4,2 R. Derieux Kapitan D'Heripre, Journey Of Dream, Jules
28.09 Enghien 2 13,9 2150A 18.000 4,2 E. Raffin Joyeux Meslois, Journey Of Dream, Jack Fo

10
ML: 16,0

Joulyo Vita
6j. al W (Ualtar - Poupie Vita)

Trainer: Franck Terry
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Aulnaies
Züchter: Diana Guinhut

Cedric Terry

2025: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.240 € 2024: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    27.490 €11,6 66.445 €
06.02 Vincennes 4 14,7 2100A 18.000 6,9 P. Buhigne Iron Mijack, Hortensia De Larre, Harfan Des
22.01 Mauquenchy unpl 2875B 21.000 14,0 Cedric Terry Jingalo Babel, Jerom Butterfly, Juste Milieu
12.01 Bordeaux-Le Bou 3 15,6 2675B 17.500 8,8 P. Geray Jadou Du Lupin, Jakadi De Bouere, Joulyo 
04.01 Toulouse 5 17,3 2950B 27.000 24,0 F. Clozier Kiwi De Tremont, Jet Jet Jet, Jurae Vet
28.11 Vincennes 12 21,3 2700B 53.000 138,0 Cedric Terry Jentil Dieschoot, Jerocash De Phyt's, Joliver

11
ML: 190,0

Janet De Memartin
6j. al S (Kalusphenio - Celia De Memartin)

Trainer: Jonathan Poutrel
Besitzer: J. Poutrel
Züchter: Marie Thérèse Faisant

Jonathan Poutrel

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    8.820 €15,5 27.575 €
02.02 Cherbourg 9 17,1 2625B 16.500 J. Poutrel Justice Prouvee, Jack Sparrow Go, Jolie Fle
30.11 Nancy 9 17,8 2600B 15.000 8,8 M. Brun Joeystar De Niro, Jullian Daddy, Jeridan
17.11 Meslay-Du-Maine 8 15,9 2875B 15.500 112,0 J. Poutrel Jerk Spoken, Javanais, Jour Des Racques
01.11 Pontchâteau 10 17,8 2800B 15.500 73,0 J. Poutrel Jelly Bulle, Jeanne D'Alex, Jemma D'Anarde
15.08 Berck-Sur-Mer 6 2600B 14.500 A. Le Bec Jinny Sen, Jania Danica, Java Du Vertain

12
ML: 27,0

Jafar De Fael
6j. al W (Easy Des Racques - Aude De Fael)

Trainer: Alexandre Buisson
Besitzer: F. Tardieu
Züchter: Virginie Le Piver

Matthieu Abrivard

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    33.970 €12,3 68.110 €
09.01 Bordeaux-Le Bou 8 15,4 2550A 24.000 19,0 Cl. Frecelle Julia Bella, Just De La Mortrie, Java De Cap
25.11 Le Croisé-Laroch 3 16,7 2825B 21.000 37,0 Th. Lebrec Jade De Navary, Jadore D'Isques, Jafar De 
12.11 Graignes 9 18,2 2725A 23.000 45,0 Adrien Blandin Jacquot Du Dome, Jocelyne, Joyau Du Rib
17.10 Enghien 4 13,7 2150A 41.000 10,0 M. Abrivard Junkies Minds, Jugement D'Ave, Jacquot D
02.10 Le Croisé-Laroch 13 14,5 2700A 24.000 57,0 Ph. Masschaele Jelga Du Vivier, Jalisco De Neuvy, Jean No 
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2100 m
18.000 €

Autostart

Prix De Guise
Rennpreis: 18.000 € (8.100 4.500 2.520 1.440 900 360 180)
PRIX DE GUISE Breed 8 Breed R Course " In RECLAMER " Mobile Allocates to the Start 18.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.100 (G. and P. P.) 
8.100, 4.500, 2.520, 1.440, 900, 360, 180. For years 6 ( J ), claiming breed for 18.000. 

13
ML: 59,0

Jericho D'Orgeres
6j. b hors W (Vanishing Point - Urfa D'Orgeres

Trainer: Matthieu Varin
Besitzer: Claude Richetin
Züchter: Annie Gauthier-Macaire

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 19 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    9.665 €13,3 49.535 €
03.02 Graignes dis 2725A 20.000 45,0 Th. Levesque Jayf, Joker D'Enfer, Job Kervilou
26.12 Argentan 9 15,7 2150A 21.000 69,0 L. Danielo Jingalo Babel, Jaspe, Jorlando
22.12 Vincennes 11 26,0 2700B 36.000 33,0 N. Bazire Jabiru Boy, Jeff De Monpaz, Julius Berry
16.12 Le Croisé-Laroch 6 13,7 2700A 21.000 27,0 N. Bazire Imitch Du Moulin, Jerom Butterfly, Jayzi Du 
28.11 Mauquenchy dis 2850B 21.000 18,0 S. Baude Jupiter France, Julius Berry, Java Du Gers

Wettstar - Tipp:Johanna Jobyna (2) - Jack Barrow (6) - Journey Of Dream (9) - Jafar De Fael (12)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


